 PricewaterhouseCoopers Asia Actuarial Services provides an independent review of the actuarial assumptions
on EV.

AfterBeforex
0.91.02025

Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

40

NT$BN

Note:
(1) Others primarily include change of foreign exchange volatility reserve and exchange differences on

translation of the financial statements of foreign operations.

(1)

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

41

NT$BN

 The value of one year new business (after CoC) of 2024 is 34.8 billion.

Analysis of change in value of one year’s new business (V1NB)

42

NT$BN

Sensitivity analysis

43

NT$BN, except for per share figures

Note: (1) “Investment yield +0.25% (capped)” : the investment return is capped by 4.76% for NTD policies and 5.36% for USD policies.
(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

2024/12/31Valuation date

Discount
rate + 0.5%

Discount
rate – 0.5%

Base Case
(Discount
rate 9.5%)

Investment
yield +
0.25%

(capped)(1)

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield

– 0.25%
Assumption

745 745 745 745 745 745 Adjusted net worth

821 919 868 928 1,026 710 Value of in-force
business

-346 -320 -334 -329 -321 -346 Cost of capital (CoC)

475 599 534 599 704 364
Value of in-force

business
(After CoC)

1,220 1,344 1,279 1,344 1,449 1,109 Embedded Value

192.1211.7201.3211.6228.2174.6
EV / per share

(83.2)(91.6)(87.2)(91.6)(98.8)(75.6)
1,4691,6321,5461,6171,7371,349Appraisal Value

28.032.330.031.033.926.1
Value of future one year’s

new business
(After CoC)

231.3256.9243.5254.5273.5212.5
AV / per share

(100.2)(111.2)(105.4)(110.2)(118.4)(92.0)

YoY Comparison

44

2024/12/312023/12/31Valuation date

1,220~1,3441,082~1,205Embedded Value

28.0~32.325.9~30.3Value of future one
year’s new business

1,469~1,6321,311~1,469Appraisal Value

NT$BN

Under different discount rate assumptions, the results of the Year 2023 &
2024 go as follows.

Summary

45

1Q25Growth rate20242023Valuation date
--14%704618Equity

Embedded
value

--14%745652Adjusted net worth
--4%868835Value of in-force business (before CoC)
---4%-334-348Cost of capital (CoC)
--9%534488Value of in-force business (after CoC)
--12%1,2791,140Embedded value

54.916%154.1132.9First year premium (FYP)